iii) Realised Compound Yield for an investor with a 3 year holding period and
a reinvestment rate of 6% over the period. At the end of the three years, the
7% coupon bonds with two years remaining will sell to yield 7% (6 Marks)

c) Cite one short-coming of each of the following fixed income yield measures

i) Current yield
ii) Yield to Maturity

iii) Realised Compound Yield

(3 Marks)

d) A Swaziland Government bond with a E 1 00 par value has a fixed coupon rate of 10%
per year; coupon interest is payable semi-annually and the maturity date is the end of
October 2015. Assume the current date is November 1, 2011. The current market yield
(yield to maturity) on similar securities is 8% per year (4% per half-year),

(i) What is the value of this Swaziland Government security?

(ii) Is the bond trading at a premium or discount?

(iii) What would be the value of the bond if market interest rates rise to 12%?

(iv) Is the bond trading at a premium or discount?

(3 Marti

(2 Marti

(3 Marti

(2 marli

(Total Marks 25)

QUESTION THREE

1. Based on the following scenarios, what is the expected return for the portfolio with

the following return profile? (2.5 Marks)

Market Condition
Bear Normal Bull

Probability .2 .3 .5
Rate of return -25% 10% 24%

11. Use the following infonnation to answer the questions that follow

Market Condition
Bear Normal Bull

Probability .2 .5 .3
Rate of return -X -20% 18% 50%
Rate of Return -Y -15% 20% 10%

a) 	 What are the expected returns of stocks X and Y? (2.5 Marks)

b) 	 What are the standard deviations of returns of stocks X and Y? (4 Marks)

c) 	 Assume that of your ElO, 000 portfolio you invest E9, 000 in stock X and
El, 000 in stock Y. What is the expected return on your portfolio? (4 Marks)

iii. 	 A stock has a beta of 1.3, the expected return on the market is 14 percent, and
the risk- free rate is 5 percent. What must the expected return on this stock be?

(3 marks)

IV. 	 A stock has an expected return of 14 percent, the risk-free rate is 4 percent,

and the market risk premium is 6 percent. What must the beta of this stock be?